ENVIRO-TEMP
Commercial Heat Recovery Systems
TM
Turbotec Products, Inc.
Technical
Specifications
Commercial / Industrial Heat Recovery Units
Turbotec Products, Inc.

C.1.c The enclosure shall be supplied with a mechanical fasteners to retain the enclosure cover.
C.2 Dimensions, Water and Ref. Connection Performance
	 (Please refer to E-Temp Technical Specifications pages 3-9)
5
NOMINAL
E-341-5
ENVIRO-TEMP
(1,7)
27,0001.25
NOMINAL (8)
18.0
TOTAL PUMP NOMINAL (2)
      MODEL # HEAT TRANSFERHEAD (ft-H  O)WATER FLOWCAPACITY
(Btu/hr)@ NOMINAL gpm(gpm)(Tons)
2
E-341-10 10 2.50
17.0
54,000
E-341-15 15 3.75
16.0
81,000
E-341-20 20 5.00
15.0
108,000
E-341-25 25 6.25
14.0
135,000
E-341-30 30 7.50
22.0
162,000
E-341-40 40 10.00
21.0
216,000
E-341-50 50 12.50
19.5
270,000
E-341-60 60 15.00
16.5
324,000
E-341-80 80 20.00
20.0
432,000
E-341-100 100 25.00 540,000
E-341-120 120 30.00 18.5 648,000
E-341-150 150 37.50 17.0 810,000
E-341-200 200 50.00 14.0 1,080,000
19.0 12
DIMENSIONS (inches) (6)
68 51 8
63

NOMINAL
ED-341-5/5
ENVIRO-TEMP (1,7)
6954,0002.50
NOMINAL (8)
16.0
TOTAL PUMP NOMINAL (2)
52 14
98
.625 .875
DRY WEIGHT (lbs)
53
MODEL # HEIGHTWIDTHLENGTHLENGTHHEAT TRANSFERHEAD (ft-H  O)WATER FLOWCAPACITY SD-ED-WATER ODREF OD
"D""C""B""A"(Btu/hr)@ NOMINAL gpm(gpm)(Tons) MODELSMODELS"F""E"
2
ED-341-10/10 10/10 5.00
14.0
108,000 5269 14 .87520 1.125
132
88
ED-341-15/15 15/15 7.50
22.0
162,000 5270 14 1.12525 1.375
171
122
ED-341-20/20 20/20 10.00
21.0
216,000 5272 14 1.12530 1.625
205
157
ED-341-25/25 25/25 12.50
19.5
270,000 5372 14 1.37536 1.625
240
191
ED-341-30/30 30/30 15.00
16.5
324,000 5372 14 1.37540 1.625
289
226
ED-341-40/40 40/40 20.00
20.0
432,000 5473 28 1.62530 2.125
409
275
ED-341-50/50 50/50 25.00
19.0
540,000 5473 28 1.62537 2.125
474
381
ED-341-60/60 60/60 30.00
16.5
648,000 5473 28 2.12542 2.125
605
446
ED-341-80/80 80/80 40.00
14.0
864,000 5574 28 2.12553 2.625
739
577
ED-341-100/100 100/100 50.00 1,080,000 5574 2.62563 3.125 711
18.0
28
63
8.00